
The information technology provider of choice for agencies in the state of Washington 

    AGENDA 

 

 

State Data Center Agency Implementation Coordinator Meeting  
December 17th, 2015 
2:00 – 3:00 p.m. 
 
Attendees: SDC Project Staff and Agency Implementation Coordinators 
 
 

Time Topic 
 

Presenter 

2:00 – 2:10 Welcome & Introductions All 

2:10 – 2:35 Update on SDC Projects Heidi Brownell 

2:35 – 3:00 Q&A All 

3:00 p.m. Adjourn  

 

 

Additional Instructions: 

 Meeting Location -  1500 Jefferson Building [PDF Map or Mapped with Google] 
Conference Room 2320 

http://cts.wa.gov/images/maps/1500_jefferson.pdf
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&source=s_q&hl=en&geocode=&q=1500+Jefferson+Street+SE,+98501&aq=&sll=37.0625,-95.677068&sspn=54.489258,79.013672&vpsrc=0&ie=UTF8&hq=&hnear=1500+Jefferson+St+SE,+Olympia,+Washington+98501&ll=47.035035,-122.895856&spn=0.011583,0.01929&t=m&z=16


State Data Center (SDC) 
Agency Implementation Coordinator 

Meeting 

December 17, 2015 

 



Agenda 

• Welcome – Introductions/Review Agenda 
• Update on SDC Projects 
• Customer Communications 
• Q&A 

2 



SDC Projects 



SDC Projects Timeline  

4 



SDC Firewall Project 



Firewall Migrations 

Recent: 
• Decommissioned remaining four firewalls 

 
Upcoming: 

• Project Complete! 
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Firewall Migrations 

7 

94 

83 

75 73 72 71 

96 98 99 
101 102 

103 
107 108 

6 

43 
48 

57 
61 

64 
68 

72 
76 

79 81 
84 86 91 96 97 98 99 

101 
103 

106 
106 

0 

10 

30 

40 46 
52 52 

56 
59 

62 
65 

70 71 
73 75 77 79 

81 
84 

88 
92 

96 
98 

102 

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

6
/1

5
/2

0
1

3

7
/1

5
/2

0
1

3

8
/1

5
/2

0
1

3

9
/1

5
/2

0
1

3

1
0

/1
5

/2
0

1
3

1
1

/1
5

/2
0

1
3

1
2

/1
5

/2
0

1
3

1
/1

5
/2

0
1

4

2
/1

5
/2

0
1

4

3
/1

5
/2

0
1

4

4
/1

5
/2

0
1

4

5
/1

5
/2

0
1

4

6
/1

5
/2

0
1

4

7
/1

5
/2

0
1

4

8
/1

5
/2

0
1

4

9
/1

5
/2

0
1

4

1
0

/1
5

/1
4

1
1

/1
5

/1
4

1
2

/1
5

/1
4

1
/1

5
/1

5

2
/1

5
/1

5

3
/1

5
/1

5

4
/1

5
/1

5

5
/1

5
/1

5

6
/1

5
/1

5

7
/1

5
/1

5

8
/1

5
/1

5

9
/1

5
/1

5

1
0

/1
5

/1
5

1
1

/1
5

/1
5

1
2

/1
5

/1
5

CTS Firewall Migration / Decommission Schedule 
As of 12/17/2015 

End Goal Total Migrations Original Estimates Cumulative Total Migrations



SDC Move Phase 2 



SDC Move Ph 2- CTS Devices 
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Recent: 

• No activities performed 

 
Upcoming: 

• Decommission enclosures that are remaining in 
OB2 to support DES Print 



SDC Move Ph 2- Security 
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SDC Move 
Phase 2

CTS Devices

Security

Telephony

Network 

Customer Migrations

IPSEC Site-to-Site/Branch Office 
 

Recent: 
• Migrated VPN concentrator to SDC on Nov 18th  
• Transferred final migrations to OPs team 

 

Upcoming: 
• Project Complete! 



SDC Move Ph 2– Network 

11 

Migrate Access Layer and 6509s to SDC 
 

Recent:  

• Completed 30 migrations 
 
 

Upcoming: 

• Perform final migrations (must wait for PRINT) 

23 

716 

Total # Remaining 
 

Total # Connections 



WSP 



WSP 
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Recent: 

• Conducted network and SDC Facility consults to 
support upcoming onboarding events 

• Performed cabling requests to support circuit 
installations in the SDC 

 

Upcoming: 

• Final hardware install delayed to January 

• Close-out project on WaTech side, but continue to 
support WSP projects/operations 



OB2 Equipment Rm 



OB2 Equipment Room 

15 

DES, WaTech, and DSHS have been meeting to discuss the requirements, 
plan, and design or the future state of vacated data center space in OB2.  
Some Telephony and LAN equipment will need to stay in OB2 to support the 
tenants. 
 
Recent: 

• Met with new DES contact regarding open items 
• Scheduled meeting for January 
 

Upcoming: 
• Continue supporting DES as requested 

 



OB2 Decommissioning 



Vendor Trunk Migrations 

17 

Recent:  

• Vendor performed re-work on a circuit extension 

• Completed legal review and procurement to support move of the 
remaining trunk 

 
Upcoming: 

• Perform circuit cutover once extension rework is completed 

• Schedule final move (one trunk, four circuits) with vendor and impacted 
customers 
 

 

4 

335 

Total # Remaining 
 

Total # Circuits 



Campus Fiber Network 

18 

Recent:  

• Performed DOT, DNR, LSC, LTS, MIL & SAO circuit migrations 
 
Upcoming: 

• Perform DES circuit migration 

• Perform circuit analysis on T0026S-144  

• Schedule P130S & P333S fiber trunk migrations with vendor 
 

216 

720 

Total # Remaining 
 

Total # Connections 



Campus Fiber Network Activity Pipeline 
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OB2 SMON Node Relocation 
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This project will move customer connections in the OB2 Node to another 
node. 
 
Recent: 

• Completed LEG SMON Node Reconfiguration and Equipment Removal 
 

Upcoming: 
• Reschedule DOL SGN Migration 

 

2 

18 

Total # Remaining 
 

Total # Connections 



Move Telephony Equipment 

21 

Recent:  

• Continued work to consolidate and decommission enclosures 

 
Upcoming: 

• Continue consolidating and decommissioning enclosures 

• Work with DSHS and DES to move to the equipment room 
 

 



Customer Communications 



SDC Project Website 

23 

AIC Meeting Wrap-Up: 
 
The SDC Projects website will 
continue to provide current 
information about the status 
of the projects until all 
activity is complete. 

http://cts.wa.gov/projects/state_data_center


Migration Calendar Updates 

24 

Customers on the SGN can view migration events on the SDC Migration 
Calendar.  

http://publications.cts.wa.gov/sdc_migration_calendar/sdc-migration-cal-mar-2015.shtml
http://publications.cts.wa.gov/sdc_migration_calendar/sdc-migration-cal-mar-2015.shtml


Next Meeting 

 

 

 

 

Meetings complete! 
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Q&A 
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Feel free to contact Heidi Brownell with any questions. 

Heidi.Brownell@watech.wa.gov  360.407.8980 

 

 

mailto:Heidi.Brownell@watech.wa.gov
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